

588 West Jindu Road, Songjiang District, Shanghai, China

Telephone: +86 (0) 21 6191 5666 Fax: +86 (0) 21 6191 5678

ee.shanghai@sgs.com

## **VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE**

Verification No.: SHEM141000268701RFC

Applicant: iHealth

Address of Applicant: 719 N.Shoreline Blvd, Mountain View, CA94043

Product Description: Core
Model No: HS6

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

Essential requirements Test Standards

Article 3.1a): Electrical Safety EN 60950-1: 2006+A11: 2009+A1: 2010+A12: 2011+A2: 2013

Article 3.1a): RF Safety EN 62479:2010

Article 3.1b): EMC EN 55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011, EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001+A2:2008

EN 301489-17: V2.2.1 (2012-09)

Article 3.2: Radio Spectrum EN 300 328 V1.8.1 (2012-10)

Test Report Number(s): SHME141000010101 (For Electrical Safety)

SHEM141000268701 & SHEM141000268702 (For EMC)

SHEM141000268703 (For Radio Spectrum)

SHEM141000268704 (For RF Safety)

Based on a review of the test report detailed above, this apparatus meets the requirements of the above standards and hence fulfills the essential requirement of Article 3.1(a) Safety, 3.1(b)\_EMC and 3.2\_Radio Spectrum of Directive 1999/5/EC (R&TTE) as described above

This certificate is only valid for the equipment and configuration described, in conjunction with the test data detailed above. It does not permit the use of the SGS PRODUCT CERTIFICATION MARK.

The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EC Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EC Directives.



Tony Wu E&E Section Manager SGS-CSTC (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. December 02, 2014

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai)Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services, printed overleaf.

Member of SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)
Note:You may contact us to validate this document by email address: ee.shanghai@sgs.com